THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS
NEWSLETTER

"~
7
Gl Sriker; 18

l!v z\

June 22, 2014 P.O. Box 2002

NEWARK, NJ 07114
WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

Smith scorches the back 9 to win Galloping Hill

J —

=

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER RANK POINTS

Darryl Jeffries 1 156.25

Jimmy Chambers 2 132.5

George Weekes T3 115

Allen Smith T3 115

Dave Wynn 5 107.5

Anthony Darby 6 96.667

Mel LuSane 7 95.417

Harold Gibson T8 95 Allen Smith (left), Darryl Jeffries (center) and Rod LeBrew placed 1st, 2nd and 3rd respectively in

Shippen Cup competition at Galloping Hill.

Anthony Brown T8 95 ) )
We all need to extend spe-  This was a Shippen Cup  Galloping Hill were An-

Curtis Atkinson 10 91.667 cial thanks to Dave Wynn  event featuring team best thony Darby/George
and Tom Culp. They are  ball (best score) match play  Gresham, Ed Cosby/

George Thomas 11 90 the two forces instrumental ~ and individual stroke play Harold Gibson, Jimmy
in securing Galloping Hill,  against the field. Allen Chambers/Cal Beatty,

Greg Ward 12 83.75 not only for the Shippen  Smith turned up the heat Dave Wynn/Errol Blake
Cup event this newsletter — on the back nine after a and  Anthony Brown/

Garrick Bell T13 80 chronicles, but also as the  pedestrian front to take George Weekes. Hugh

‘ . venue for our Saturday/  event stroke play honors Lecky won his individual

Keith Kirkland ~ T13 80 Sunday club championship ~ with a net 68. Overall Ship-  atch.
event coming up in Sep- pen Cup leader, Darryl

Tom Culp T13 80 tember. Securing blocks of  Jeffries, took 2nd place in Allen Smith’s Ist place
weekend tee times at one of  stroke play with a net 69 finish at Galloping Hill

Ray Woolfolk 16 71.5 North Jersey’s most popu-  and rookie Ball Striker Rod ~ pulled him up to a T3 with
lar public golf courses is no  LeBrew finished 3rd with a George Weekes in overall

GALLOPING HILL TOP GROSS small feat. net 71. Shippen Cup competition.
Darryl Jeffries remains the
Jimmy Chambers 17 It felt kinda nice, didn’t it, ~ Smith and teammate Dan  gyerall leader with Jimmy
. to only have to drive to exit ~ Williamson won their team  Chambers in 2nd place.

Darryl Jeffries 8 138 on the Garden State  match to reward Smith

Allen Smith 33 Parkway to get to this  with a 40 point day. Like Top grossers at Galloping
event. Felt even nicer to  wise Jeffries teamed with Hill were Jimmy Chambers

Tony Jenkins 84 only have to travel a few  John Cavanaugh and Le- (77), Darryl Jeffries (78),
minutes to get home after ~ Brew teamed with Greg Allen Smith (83), Tony
the event. And the cherry ~ Whitaker for match victo- Jenkins (84), John Cava-
on top was the perfect golf ries. naugh (85 and Dave
d had for th . Wynn (85).

— — aywe had for the event Other match winners at




LAST
NAME

Lecky™
Conrad*®

Culp
Haygood
Darby
Gresham

LeBrew
¥Yrhitaker
Frye
Fraser

Jeffries
Cavanaugh
Woolfolk
Ward

Cosby
Gibson
White
Al

Chambers
Beatty
Kirkland
Brown

Jenkins
Thomas

Wynn
Blake

Bethume
Rucker
Smith
Williamson

Bell
Holloway
Weekes
Brown

Galloping Hill Match Play Results

FIBST
NAME T
Hugh
Michael

Thomas
Stanley
Anthony
George

Rod
Greg
Yalter
Earl

Darryl
John
Raymond
Greg

Edward
Harold
Eli
Clarence

YES

Jimmy
Calwvin
Keith
Maurice

Tony
George
Dawid
Errol

Derrick
Donald
Allen
Dan

Garrick
Joseph
George
Anthony

YES

Forward

H_I

149
15

18.4
28.2

20
27.4

19.4
3
1956
1956

10.7

13
13.4
14.2

232
3.2
2h4
271

6.4
11.7
155
156

(i
18
12

15.7

15.8

17
17.9
246

158
27.3
18.1
18.2

Course
HC

13
13

16
24
17
23

16
pid
16
16

9
11
11
12

20
2b
21
23

5
10
13
13

7
15
10
13

13
14
15
21

13
23
15
15

MATCH

—t —h

Lo I L Y|
mme

{= I = I o I - [ g g Ry |
F@rr OO

TS [y T I T, R L |
mm e

[ R e e = e (= = I = R = ] [ . . Y
mme

mme >

(= T R 1 = R =
mm

TEAM

A
B

mms >

Match
Result

WiN
LOSE

LOSE
LOSE
WIN
WIN

WiN
WiN
LOSE
LOSE

WIN
WIN
LOSE
LOSE

WiN
Wik
LOSE
LOSE

WiIN
WiN
LOSE
LOSE

LOSE
LOSE
WIN
WIN

LOSE
LOSE
WiN
WiN

LOSE
LOSE
WIN
WiIN

Match play format is team best ball {4 ball). Team A versus Team B

Reqular tees = White Tees. Forward tees = Gold Tees

*Lecky plays Conrad in individual match play.

Match
Ended

2&1
2&1

4383
4383
483
4383

2&1
2&1
2&1
2&1

231
221
221
221

2&1
2&1
281
221

281
281
2&1
2&1

4383
4383
483
4383

1&0
1&0
1&0
1&0

221
231
221
221

Match
Points

10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10

10
10



Galloping Hill Stroke Play Results (net)

ST TRST Foward | e gy et Stoke
Smith Allen 179 15 83 b8 1 30
Jeffries Darryl 10.7 9 78 69 P 20
LeBrew Fod 19.4 16 87 71 3 15
Chambers Jimmy 6.4 5 77 72 4 10
Lecky Hugh 149 13 87 74 Th 10
Cavanaugh John 13 11 gbh 7 Th 10
Weekes George 181 15 89 M T5 10
Fraser Earl 195 16 2] | FA L 10
Wynn Dawid 12 10 gh /b T8 10
Bethume Derrick 15.8 13 i1 FA L 10
Gresham George 27.4 23 99 FL b
Gibson Harold YES n.z 26 102 /6 TN b
Brown Maurice 156 13 89 8 TN b
Woolfolk Raymond 13.4 11 (i]i] 77 T4 h
White Eli 261 21 98 77 T4 5
Jenkins Tony g Fi g4 77 T4 L
Culp Thomas 18.4 16 94 8 TI7 5
Darby Anthony 20 17 95 8 TI7 L
Conrad Michael 15 13 92 79 T19 5
Cosby Edward 23.2 20 99 9 T19 ]
Beatty Calwin 11.7 10 89 79 T19 5
Thomas George 18 15 95 80 T22 L
Blake Errol 16.7 13 93 80 T22 5
Ward Greg 14.2 12 93 81 T4 ]
Rucker Donald 17 14 95 81 T4 L
Brown Anthony 16.2 15 96 81 T4 L
Williamson Dan 246 21 103 g2 7127 5
Holloway  Joseph YES 273 23 105 g2 T L
Frye Walter 195 16 100 84 T29 5
Kirkland Keith 155 13 97 84 T29 ]
Al Clarence 271 23 109 86 TN 5
Bell Garrick 159 13 99 86 TN ]
Haygood  Stanley 28.2 24 112 88 33 5
Whitaker Greg 311 26 115 89 34 ]



Galloping Hill Gross Hole by Hole

Galloping Hill Hole by Hole
Galloping Hill Golf Course - Galloping Hill

Gross Scores for Round 1 - June 21, 2014

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 36 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 4 5 35 71
I CHAMBERS, Jimmy 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 5 40 4 4 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 37 77
2 JEFFRIES, Darryl G)4 5 6 4 4 5 4 5 40 5 3 4 4 6 3 5 4 4 38 78
3 SMITH, Allen 5 5 7 5 4 6 6 5 5 48 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 35 83
4 JENKINS, Tony 6 4 O 5 4 6 6 5 6 45 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 5 39 84
T5 CAVANAUGH, John C 4 4 5 5 4 5 5 5 8 45 (33 4 5 5 5 4 4 7 40 85
WYNN, Mr. David 4 5 5 5 4 () 5 4 4 39 5 3 4 8 5 6 4 5 6 46 85
T7 LEBREW, Rod 4 5 5 8 4 5 6 5 5 4 6 3 4 5 4 2 5 6 5 40 87
LECKY, Hugh 4 5 6 5 3 8 4 4 6 45 6 3 4 7 4 5 4 5 4 42 87
T9 BETHUNE, Mr. Derrick 4 5 5 5 5 8§ 6 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 6 3 4 5 5 41 88
WOOLFOLK, Raymond 7 4 4 7 4 7 6 4 6 4 6 3 5 4 5 5 () 4 4 39 88
TI1 BEATTY, Calvin E 5 5 4 6 4 6 4 5 6 45 4 4 7 5 5 3 5 6 5 44 89
BROWN, Maurice A. 5 5 6 5 4 5 5 6 6 4 6 4 3 4 6 5 5 3 6 4 89
WEEKES, George 5 5 5 5 4 6 5 4 5 4 5 4 6 4 7 3 6 4 6 45 89
14 FRASER, Earl 4 4 6 6 3 6 4 7 6 46 71 5 5 5 4 3 5 6 5 45 91
15 CONRAD, Michael s 7 5 5 4 7 5 5 5 4 5 3 4 6 5 5 5 5 6 44 92
T16 BLAKE, Errol 5 4 6 6 3 6 5 5 5 45 5 4 7 5 5 4 5 6 7 48 93
WARD, Greg R 5 5 5 5 4 7 5 5 6 4 4 6 6 5 6 4 6 5 4 46 93
18 CULP, Thomas Sr. 5 5 4 5 5 7 5 5 7 48 6 4 5 4 7 4 6 5 5 46 94
T19 DARBY, Anthony 5 6 5 6 3 7 4 5 8 49 5 4 4 8§ 6 4 5 3 7 46 95
RUCKER, Donald 6 6 6 8 4 5 7 6 6 sS4 4 3 6 5 6 4 4 4 5 4 95
THOMAS, George 5 4 6 8 5 4 8 4 6 S0 S5 4 4 4 4 6 T 6 5 45 95
22 BROWN, Anthony 4 4 8 4 3 5 8 6 5 5 3 5 8 6 6 71 4 5 49 96
7 6 4 6 5 5 7 6 6 4 71 7
75 7 6 5
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" 3 7 4 4 8 50 5 4 4 5 6 6 1 6 6 49 99
"""""""" COSBY,Edward 5 6 5 6 3 6 6 5 8 50 5 (2) s 7 8 6 6 5 5 49 99
GRESHAM, George 6 5 6 5 4 7 6 5 7 51 7 4 6 5 6 4 5 6 5 48 99
Tournament Pairing Program Online - 6/25/2014 9:28 PM Page: 1
28 FRYE, Walter 5 5 7 6 4 6 6 5 5 49 7 4 5 7 5 6 5 5 7
29  GIBSON, Harold 6 6 6 4 6 6 6 4 6 50 6 5 8 6 6 3 6 6 6 52 102
30  WILLIAMSON, Daniel A 5 5 7 7 6 6 8 5 6 5 4 5 7 4 7 3 6 4 8 48 103
31 HOLLOWAY, Joseph 5 6 6 4 4 4 8§ 4 7 48 7 4 8§ 4 7T 5 6 8 8 57 105
32 ALIL Clarence 6 6 8 6 6 6 7 6 6 57 8 6 4 5 8 5 6 6 4 52 109
33 HAYGOOD, Stanley 8 8 5 5 6 6 71 5 6 56 7 4 6 6 71 6 8 4 8 56 112
34  WHITAKER, Greg E 6 8 7 5 4 8§ 8 8§ 7 6 5 4 7 6 8 6 5 5 8 54 115



Hole

10
11

16

Galloping Hill Skins & Skills

Gross Winner

3 Darryl Jeffries $45
3 Tony Jenkins S45
3 Mr. David Wynn S45
3 John C Cavanaugh $45
2 Edward Cosby S45

3 Raymond Woolfolk  $45

Closest to Pin

5 Ed Cosby

12 Hugh Lecky

Longest Drive Regular  George Weeks

Longest Drive Seniors  Clarence Ali

50-50

Tony Jenkins $S40



Galloping Hill Event Statistics

Ballstrikers @ Bunker Hill
Galloping Hill Golf Course - Galloping Hill

Round 1 -- June 14-21, 2014

Hole # Yardag Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Others
e Bogeys

1 223-311 3-4 4.97 5 0 1 10 14 6 3
2 316-424 4 5.18 14 0 0 8 17 6 3
3 324-394 4 5.62 9 0 1 4 12 9 8
4 333-334 4 5.65 8 0 0 4 14 10 6
5 116-242 3 4.09 16 0 0 8 19 3 4
6 432-460 4-5 5.97 4 1 2 7 12 9 3
7 342-344 4 5.79 6 0 0 5 11 9 9
8 242-335 3-4 5.00 3 0 0 7 21 4 2
9 242-339 3-4 6.03 1 0 0 2 9 12 11
10 222-373 3-4 5.38 2 0 1 6 13 7 i
11 136-443 3-4 3.85 17 0 1 13 15 2 3
12 369-422 4 5.12 15 0 2 12 8 6 6
13 342-353 4 5.32 12 0 0 10 13 4 7
14 369-442 4 5.79 7 0 0 6 8 10 10
3 167-433 3-4 4.47 11 0 2 6 11 6 9
16 328-342 4 5.24 13 0 1 7 14 8 4
17 228-323 4 4.82 18 0 5 9 9 10 1
18 303-375 4-5 5.56 10 0 7 13 5 5 4

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 34

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys |D. Bogeys| Others

Out 2805-2948 32-36 48.294 1 4 55 129 68 49

In 2698-3272 35 45.559 0 19 82 96 58 51

Total 5646-6077 67-71 93.853 1 23 137 225 126 100




Galloping Hill Event Statistics

Ballstrikers @ Bunker Hill
Galloping Hill Golf Course - Galloping Hill

Round 1 -- June 14-21, 2014

Hole # Yardag Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D. Others
€ Bogeys

9 242-339 3-4 6.03 1 0 0 2 9 12 11
10 222-373 3-4 5.38 2 0 1 6 13 7 7
8 242-335 3-4 5.00 3 0 0 7 21 4 2
1 223-311 3-4 4.97 5 0 1 10 14 6 3
6 432-460 4-5 5.97 4 1 2 7 12 9 3
14 369-442 4 5.79 7 0 0 6 8 10 10
7 342-344 4 5.79 6 0 0 5 11 9 9
4 333-334 4 5.65 8 0 0 4 14 10 6
3 324-394 4 5.62 9 0 1 4 12 9 8
18 303-375 4-5 5.56 10 0 7 13 S 5 4
15 167-433 3-4 4.47 11 0 2 6 11 6 9
13 342-353 4 5.32 12 0 0 10 13 4 7
16 328-342 4 5.24 13 0 1 7 14 8 4
2 316-424 4 5.18 14 0 0 8 17 6 3
12 369-422 4 5.12 15 0 ) 12 8 6 6
5 116-242 3 4.09 16 0 0 8 19 3 4
11 136-443 3-4 3.85 17 0 1 13 15 2 3
17 228-323 4 4.82 18 0 5 9 9 10 1

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 34

Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys |D. Bogeys| Others

Out 2805-2948 32-36 48.294 1 4 55 129 68 49

In 2698-3272 35 45.559 0 19 82 96 58 51

Total 5646-6077 67-71 93.853 1 23 137 225 126 100




