

THE NEW JERSEY BALL STRIKERS NEWSLETTER

June 22, 2014

P.O. Box 2002 Newark, NJ 07114 WWW.NJBALLSTRIKERS.COM

Volume 1, Issue 1

SHIPPEN CUP LEADERBOARD

PLAYER	RANK	POINTS
Darryl Jeffries	1	156.25
Jimmy Chambers	2	132.5
George Weekes	T3	115
Allen Smith	T3	115
Dave Wynn	5	107.5
Anthony Darby	6	96.667
Mel LuSane	7	95.417
Harold Gibson	T8	95
Anthony Brown	T8	95
Curtis Atkinson	10	91.667
George Thomas	11	90
Greg Ward	12	83.75
Garrick Bell	T13	80
Keith Kirkland	T13	80
Tom Culp	T13	80
Ray Woolfolk	16	77.5

GALLOPING HILL TOP GROSS

Jimmy Chambers	77
Darryl Jeffries	78
Allen Smith	83
Tony Jenkins	84

Smith scorches the back 9 to win Galloping Hill



Allen Smith (left), Darryl Jeffries (center) and Rod LeBrew placed 1st, 2nd and 3rd respectively in Shippen Cup competition at Galloping Hill.

We all need to extend special thanks to Dave Wynn and Tom Culp. They are the two forces instrumental in securing Galloping Hill, not only for the Shippen Cup event this newsletter chronicles, but also as the venue for our Saturday/ Sunday club championship event coming up in September. Securing blocks of weekend tee times at one of North Jersey's most popular public golf courses is no small feat.

It felt kinda nice, didn't it, to only have to drive to exit 138 on the Garden State Parkway to get to this event. Felt even nicer to only have to travel a few minutes to get home after the event. And the cherry on top was the perfect golf day we had for the event.

This was a Shippen Cup event featuring team best ball (best score) match play and individual stroke play against the field. Allen Smith turned up the heat on the back nine after a pedestrian front to take event stroke play honors with a net 68. Overall Shippen Cup leader, Darryl Jeffries, took 2nd place in stroke play with a net 69 and rookie Ball Striker Rod LeBrew finished 3rd with a net 71.

Smith and teammate Dan Williamson won their team match to reward Smith with a 40 point day. Likewise Jeffries teamed with John Cavanaugh and LeBrew teamed with Greg Whitaker for match victories.

Other match winners at

Galloping Hill were Anthony Darby/George Gresham, Ed Cosby/Harold Gibson, Jimmy Chambers/Cal Beatty, Dave Wynn/Errol Blake and Anthony Brown/George Weekes. Hugh Lecky won his individual match.

Allen Smith's 1st place finish at Galloping Hill pulled him up to a T3 with George Weekes in overall Shippen Cup competition. Darryl Jeffries remains the overall leader with Jimmy Chambers in 2nd place.

Top grossers at Galloping Hill were Jimmy Chambers (77), Darryl Jeffries (78), Allen Smith (83), Tony Jenkins (84), John Cavanaugh (85) and Dave Wynn (85).

Galloping Hill Match Play Results

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	матсн	ТЕАМ	Match Result	Match Ended	Match Points
Lecky*	Hugh		14.9	13	1	Α	WIN	2&1	10
Conrad*	Michael		15	13	1	В	LOSE	2&1	
Culp	Thomas		18.4	16	7	Α	LOSE	4&3	
Haygood	Stanley		28.2	24	7	Α	LOSE	4&3	
Darby	Anthony		20	17	7	В	WIN	4&3	10
Gresham	George		27.4	23	7	В	WIN	4&3	10
					_				
LeBrew	Rod		19.4	16	5	Α	WIN	2&1	10
Whitaker	Greg		31.1	26		A	WIN	2&1	10
Frye	Walter		19.5	16		В	LOSE	2&1	
Fraser	Earl		19.5	16		В	LOSE	2&1	
riasci	Lun		10.0		,	_	LOOL	LGI	
Jeffries	Darryl		10.7	9	9	Α	WIN	2&1	10
Cavanaugh	John		13	11		Â	WIN	2&1	10
Woolfolk			13.4	11		B	LOSE	2&1	10
Ward	Raymond		14.2	12		В		2&1	
waru	Greg		14.2	12	2	В	LOSE	261	
0	F-4		02.0	0.0	2		LLJIKI	001	10
Cosby	Edward	VEO.	23.2	20	_	A	WIN	2&1	10
Gibson	Harold	YES	31.2	26		A	WIN	2&1	10
White	Eli		25.4	21		В	LOSE	2&1	
Ali	Clarence		27.1	23	3	В	LOSE	2&1	
Chambers	Jimmy		6.4	5		Α	WIN	2&1	10
Beatty	Calvin		11.7	10		Α	WIN	2&1	10
Kirkland	Keith		15.5	13		В	LOSE	2&1	
Brown	Maurice		15.6	13	4	В	LOSE	2&1	
Jenkins	Tony		8	7	6	Α	LOSE	4&3	
Thomas	George		18	15	6	Α	LOSE	4&3	
Wynn	David		12	10	6	В	WIN	4&3	10
Blake	Errol		15.7	13	6	В	WIN	4&3	10
Bethume	Derrick		15.8	13	8	Α	LOSE	1&0	
Rucker	Donald		17	14	8	Α	LOSE	1&0	
Smith	Allen		17.9	15	8	В	WIN	1&0	10
Williamson	Dan		24.6	21	8	В	WIN	1&0	10
Bell	Garrick		15.9	13	9	Α	LOSE	2&1	
Holloway	Joseph	YES	27.3	23		A	LOSE	2&1	
Weekes	George		18.1	15		В	WIN	2&1	10
Brown	Anthony		18.2	15		В	WIN	2&1	10
	211113119								
Match play f	ormat is tea	m hest ha	ll (4 ha	II) Tean	n A veren	s Tean	n B		
maten play i	o.mac is teu	503(50	(1 60	y. Tean	+6130	o reali			
Regular tee	e = White Te	ae Fare	ard toes	s = Gold	Tope				
regular lee	5 - TTING 18	.es. i UI#C	nu tee:	, - Goid	1663				
*Lecky play	e Contact in	individual	match	nlav					
LUCKY PILLY	o comaa m		match	piuy.					

Galloping Hill Stroke Play Results (net)

LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	Forward T	H_I	Course HC	Gross	Net	Net Rank	Stroke Points
Smith	Allen		17.9	15	83	68	1	30
Jeffries	Darryl		10.7	9	78	69	2	20
LeBrew	Rod		19.4	16	87	71	3	15
Chambers	Jimmy		6.4	5	77	72	4	10
Lecky	Hugh		14.9	13	87	74	T5	10
Cavanaugh	John		13	11	85	74	T5	10
Weekes	George		18.1	15	89	74	T5	10
Fraser	Earl		19.5	16	91	75	T8	10
Wynn	David		12	10	85	75	T8	10
Bethume	Derrick		15.8	13	88	75	T8	10
Gresham	George		27.4	23	99	76	T11	5
Gibson	Harold	YES	31.2	26	102	76	T11	5
Brown	Maurice		15.6	13	89	76	T11	5
Woolfolk	Raymond		13.4	11	88	77	T14	5
White	Eli		25.4	21	98	77	T14	5
Jenkins	Tony		8	7	84	77	T14	5
Culp	Thomas		18.4	16	94	78	T17	5
Darby	Anthony		20	17	95	78	T17	5
Conrad	Michael		15	13	92	79	T19	5
Cosby	Edward		23.2	20	99	79	T19	5
Beatty	Calvin		11.7	10	89	79	T19	5
Thomas	George		18	15	95	80	T22	5
Blake	Errol		15.7	13	93	80	T22	5
Ward	Greg		14.2	12	93	81	T24	5
Rucker	Donald		17	14	95	81	T24	5
Brown	Anthony		18.2	15	96	81	T24	5
Williamson	Dan		24.6	21	103	82	T27	5
Holloway	Joseph	YES	27.3	23	105	82	T27	5
Frye	Walter		19.5	16	100	84	T29	5
Kirkland	Keith		15.5	13	97	84	T29	5
Ali	Clarence		27.1	23	109	86	T31	5
Bell	Garrick		15.9	13	99	86	T31	5
Haygood	Stanley		28.2	24	112	88	33	5
Whitaker	Greg		31.1	26	115	89	34	5

Galloping Hill Gross Hole by Hole

Galloping Hill Hole by Hole

Galloping Hill Golf Course - Galloping Hill

Gross Scores for Round 1 - June 21, 2014

Rank		Holes Par	1 4	2 4	3 4	4 4	5 3	6 5	7 4	8 4	9 4	<i>OUT</i> <i>36</i>	10 4	11 3	12 4	13 4	14 4	15 3	16 4	17 4	18 5	IN 35	TOTAL 71
	CHAMBERS, Jimmy	гаг	4	5	4	4	3	5	5	5	5	40	4	4	4	5	5	4	4	3	4	37	77
2	JEFFRIES, Darryl		(3)	4	5		4	4	5	4	5	40		3	4	4		3	5	4	4	38	78
3	SMITH, Allen		5	5	 7	5	4		6	5	5	48	5 4	3	3	4	4	4	5	4	4	35	83
4	JENKINS, Tony				(3)	5		6		5	6		5	4	5	4	4	4	5	3	5	39	84
T5	CAVANAUGH, John C		6	4	5	5	4	5	5	5	8	45 45	3	3	4	5	5	5	4		7	40	85
13	WYNN, Mr. David		4	5	5 5	5		(3)	5	4		39	5	3	4	8	5		4	- 4 5	6	46	85
T7	LEBREW, Rod		4	5	5	8	4	5	6	5	5	47		3	4	5	4	6	5	6	5	40	87
1 /	LECKY, Hugh			5		5	3	8	4	4		47	6	3		7	4	5	4		4		87
Т9	BETHUNE, Mr. Derrick		4	5	5	5	5	8		5	6	43	5	3	5	5	6	3	4	5	5	42	88
19			4	4		- 3 - 7		7	6	4	4	47		3	5			5			4	39	88
T11	WOOLFOLK, Raymond		7	5	4		4		6	5	6		6	 4	7	5	5		3	4	5	44	89
T11	BEATTY, Calvin E		5		4	6	4	6	4		6	45	4	4		4		3	5	6			
	BROWN, Maurice A. WEEKES, George		5	5	5	5	4	5	5 5	6	5	47 44	6 5	4	6	4	6 7	5	5	3	6	42	89
1.4	FRASER, Earl		5	4				6											5		5	45	89
14			4		6	6	3	7	4	7	6	46	7	5	5	5	4	3		6		45	91
15	CONRAD, Michael BLAKE, Errol		5	7	5	5	4		5	5	5	48	5	3	4	6	5	5	5	5	6 7	44	92
T16	WARD, Greg R		5 5	5	5	5	3	7	5 5	5	5	45 47	5	4	7	5	5	4	5	6	4	48	93
18	CULP, Thomas Sr.			5	3 4	5	5	7	5 5	5	6 7	48	4	6	5	4	7	4	6	5	5	46	93
T19	DARBY, Anthony		5 5	6	5	6	3	7	4	5	8	49	5	4	4	8	6	4	5	3		46	95
119	RUCKER, Donald					8	4	′ 5	7	6		54		3		5		4	4	4	5	41	95
	THOMAS, George		5	6	6	8	5	4	8	4	6	50	4	4	4	4	4		7	6	5 5	45	95
22	BROWN, Anthony			4	6 8	4	3		8		5		5 5		5	8		6	7	4	5	49	95 96
22	KIRKLAND, Keith		4	4	o 7			5	 5	6	7	47 49		3		7	7	6			5		96
23	WHITE, Eli		4	5		6	4	6		5			6	6	4		7	6	4	3		48	98
24 T25	BELL, Garrick		5	5	5 7	6	4	7	7	5	7	51	6	3	6	5		4	5 7	6	5	47	98
T25	COSBY,, Edward		4	5	5	8	3		4	4	8	50 50	5	2	5	5 7	8	6		6	5	49	99
			5	6		5	4	7	6	5	7							6	5	5	5	48	99
	GRESHAM, George		6	5	6	3	4	/	6	5		51		4	6	5	6	4		6	3	48	
	t Pairing Program Online - 6/25/2 FRYE, Walter	014 9:28 I	PM 5	5	7	6	4	6	6	5	5	49	7	4	5	7	5	6	5	5	7	51	Page: 1 10
29 (GIBSON, Harold		6	6	6	4	6	6	6	4	6	50	6	5	8	6	6	3	6	6	6	52	10
30 V	WILLIAMSON, Daniel A		5	5	7	7	6	6	8	5	6	55	4	5	7	4	7	3	6	4	. 8	48	10
31 I	HOLLOWAY, Joseph		5	6	6	4	4	4	8	4	7	48	7	4	8	4	7	5	6	8	8	57	10
32	ALI, Clarence		6	6	8	6	6	6	7	6	6	57	8	6	4	5	8	5	6	6	4	52	10
33 I	HAYGOOD, Stanley		8	8	5	5	6	6	7	5	6	56	7	4	6	6	7	6	8	4	. 8	56	11
	WHITAKER, Greg E			8	7	5	4	8	8	8	7		5								8	54	11

Galloping Hill Skins & Skills

Hole Gross Winner

1	3	Darryl Jeffries	\$45
3	3	Tony Jenkins	\$45
6	3	Mr. David Wynn	\$45
10	3	John C Cavanaugh	\$45
11	2	Edward Cosby	\$45
16	3	Raymond Woolfolk	\$45

Closest to Pin

- 5 Ed Cosby
- 12 Hugh Lecky

Longest Drive Regular George Weeks

Longest Drive Seniors Clarence Ali

50-50 Tony Jenkins \$40

Galloping Hill Event Statistics

Ballstrikers @ Bunker HillGalloping Hill Golf Course - Galloping Hill

Round 1 -- June 14-21, 2014

Hole #	<u>Yardag</u> <u>e</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	Hole Rank	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D.</u> Bogeys	<u>Others</u>
1	223-311	3-4	4.97	5	0	1	10	14	6	3
2	316-424	4	5.18	14	0	0	8	17	6	3
3	324-394	4	5.62	9	0	1	4	12	9	8
4	333-334	4	5.65	8	0	0	4	14	10	6
5	116-242	3	4.09	16	0	0	8	19	3	4
6	432-460	4-5	5.97	4	1	2	7	12	9	3
7	342-344	4	5.79	6	0	0	5	11	9	9
8	242-335	3-4	5.00	3	0	0	7	21	4	2
9	242-339	3-4	6.03	1	0	0	2	9	12	11
10	222-373	3-4	5.38	2	0	1	6	13	7	7
11	136-443	3-4	3.85	17	0	1	13	15	2	3
12	369-422	4	5.12	15	0	2	12	8	6	6
13	342-353	4	5.32	12	0	0	10	13	4	7
14	369-442	4	5.79	7	0	0	6	8	10	10
15	167-433	3-4	4.47	11	0	2	6	11	6	9
16	328-342	4	5.24	13	0	1	7	14	8	4
17	228-323	4	4.82	18	0	5	9	9	10	1
18	303-375	4-5	5.56	10	0	7	13	5	5	4

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 34

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2805-2948	32-36	48.294	1	4	55	129	68	49
In	2698-3272	35	45.559	0	19	82	96	58	51
Total	5646-6077	67-71	93.853	1	23	137	225	126	100

Galloping Hill Event Statistics

Ballstrikers @ Bunker HillGalloping Hill Golf Course - Galloping Hill

Round 1 -- June 14-21, 2014

Hole #	<u>Yardag</u> <u>e</u>	<u>Par</u>	Stroke Avg	Hole Rank	<u>Eagles</u>	<u>Birdies</u>	<u>Pars</u>	<u>Bogeys</u>	<u>D.</u> Bogeys	<u>Others</u>
9	242-339	3-4	6.03	1	0	0	2	9	12	11
10	222-373	3-4	5.38	2	0	1	6	13	7	7
8	242-335	3-4	5.00	3	0	0	7	21	4	2
1	223-311	3-4	4.97	5	0	1	10	14	6	3
6	432-460	4-5	5.97	4	1	2	7	12	9	3
14	369-442	4	5.79	7	0	0	6	8	10	10
7	342-344	4	5.79	6	0	0	5	11	9	9
4	333-334	4	5.65	8	0	0	4	14	10	6
3	324-394	4	5.62	9	0	1	4	12	9	8
18	303-375	4-5	5.56	10	0	7	13	5	5	4
15	167-433	3-4	4.47	11	0	2	6	11	6	9
13	342-353	4	5.32	12	0	0	10	13	4	7
16	328-342	4	5.24	13	0	1	7	14	8	4
2	316-424	4	5.18	14	0	0	8	17	6	3
12	369-422	4	5.12	15	0	2	12	8	6	6
5	116-242	3	4.09	16	0	0	8	19	3	4
11	136-443	3-4	3.85	17	0	1	13	15	2	3
17	228-323	4	4.82	18	0	5	9	9	10	1

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 34

Holes	Yardage	Par	Stroke Avg	Eagles	Birdies	Pars	Bogeys	D. Bogeys	Others
Out	2805-2948	32-36	48.294	1	4	55	129	68	49
In	2698-3272	35	45.559	0	19	82	96	58	51
Total	5646-6077	67-71	93.853	1	23	137	225	126	100